STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			A. BUILDING:		R				
	MHL035-035 B. WING			02/21/2019					
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
FRANKLIN	N COUNTY GROUP HOM	E #1	TON ROAD RG, NC 27549						
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE			
{V 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS		{V 000}						
	A follow-up survey was completed 2/21/19. A deficiency was cited.								
	This facility is licensed for the following category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities.								
{V 118}	27G .0209 (C) Medica	ation Requirements	{V 118}						
	10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION REQUIREMENTS (c) Medication administration: (1) Prescription or non-prescription drugs shall only be administered to a client on the written order of a person authorized by law to prescribe drugs. (2) Medications shall be self-administered by clients only when authorized in writing by the client's physician. (3) Medications, including injections, shall be administered only by licensed persons, or by unlicensed persons trained by a registered nurse, pharmacist or other legally qualified person and privileged to prepare and administer medications. (4) A Medication Administration Record (MAR) of all drugs administered to each client must be kept current. Medications administered shall be recorded immediately after administration. The MAR is to include the following: (A) client's name; (B) name, strength, and quantity of the drug; (C) instructions for administering the drug; (D) date and time the drug is administered; and (E) name or initials of person administering the drug. (5) Client requests for medication changes or checks shall be recorded and kept with the MAR file followed up by appointment or consultation with a physician.								

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND I LAN OF CONNECTION		IBERTIN IO/MICIN NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _			
MHL035-035		B. WING		R 02/21/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
FRANKLI	N COUNTY GROUP HOM	E #1	TON ROAD RG, NC 27549			
	CLIMMADY CT		1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N.	2/5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{V 118}	Continued From page	e 1	{V 118}			
	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 T0TG12 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			R		
MHL035-035		B. WING	B. WING		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
FRANKLII	N COUNTY GROUP HOM	E #1	TON ROAD RG, NC 27549		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	()
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	
{V 118}	Continued From page	2	{V 118}		
	#1's sliding scale insulin had been administered incorrectly 16 times when her blood sugar measured between 101 - 150; 3 units were administered instead of the prescribed 4 units. During an interview on 2/14/19, the Lead Staff reported she transcribed client #1's order instructions incorrectly onto the index card in the diabetic supply box. During an interview on 2/19/19, staff #1 reported: - she had participated in a diabetes class since the December 2019 survey - client #1's blood sugar was checked twice daily and once prior to bed during the week - she administered client #1's sliding scale insulin according to the directions written on an index				
	card by Lead Staff rather than by the physician's order - she received supervision from Qualified Professional #2 (QP#2)				
	During an interview on 2/19/19, QP#2 reported: - he had participated in an in-service about insulin and diabetes				
	review behavior plans paper work - he provided supervis	y about once a month to s, service plans and other sion for staff but not lead			
	blank but he did not lo	nake sure nothing was left ook at medications d at physician's orders and			
	the blood sugar log sl - he is getting more fa scale now; he asks th about the				
	blood sugar log				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 T0TG12 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL035-035		B. WING		02	R 02/21/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
EDANIZI II	N COUNTY ODOUBLION	663 MOU	LTON ROAD	•			
FRANKLI	N COUNTY GROUP HOM	E #1 LOUISBU	RG, NC 27549				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
{V 118}	Continued From page	2 3	{V 118}				
	Director/ Qualified Productor) reported: - she offered supervisifacility - she reviewed docum - she checked the MA no blanks and made scorrectly if client #1's blood sug - she had not noted a During an interview o Nurse (RN) reported sidiabetes training on 1 she had completed or facility since the trainifocus was on when climeasured above 300 additional blood sugathe physician as need did not check the unit	gar measured 300 or higher any discrepancies n 2/19/19, the Registered she provided updated 2/26/18. The RN reported he monitoring visit at the ng. The RN reported her ient #1's blood sugar level					
	Review on 2/21/19 of completed 2/21/19 ar Director revealed:	a Plan of Protection Id signed by the Executive					
	•	ately do to correct the above to protect clients from hal harm?					
	Medications administered in the home will be administered as prescribed by the physician. The RN will implement a system whereby the doctor's order is checked and verified by the pharmacy label and MAR prior to delivery. No other						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 T0TG12 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		MHL035-035	B. WING		02	R 2/ 21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	21 IDDI IED	•	DDBESS CITY STATE	ZIR CODE	1 3	
NAME OF FROMBER OR	DOFFLIER		, ,	, ZIF CODE		
FRANKLIN COUNTY	SROUP HOM	1E #1	JRG, NC 27549			
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
administrathe RN's a process (i grounds fi performar index care (2/12/201) Any upda implement document The RN was to further verification She will reapproves approved Describe happens. The QP's line, to as medication found will completed who were monthly was made and the complete who were monthly was considered to the complete of the complete o	STREET ADDR KLIN COUNTY GROUP HOME #1 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 18} Continued From page 4 administrative process will be acceptable without the RN's authority. Any deviation from this process (i.e.: use of an index card) will be grounds for corrective action as poor job performance. Any non-approved systems (i.e.: index cards) will be removed immediately (2/12/2019). Any updated home diabetic chart form has been implemented 2/15/19 to place insulin scale on the documentation form completed by staff. The RN will complete additional training 2/22/19 to further explain process of medication verification specifically as it pertains to insulin. She will re-integrate that deviations from the approves administrative methods only can be approved by RN. Describe your plans to make sure the above		{V 118}	DEFICIENT		

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 T0TG12 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

PRINTED: 03/13/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPLE				
		A. BUILDING: _							
MHL035-035		B. WING		R 02/21/2019					
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
FRANKLI	N COUNTY GROUP HOM	E #1 663 MOULT LOUISBUR	FON ROAD G, NC 27549						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
{V 118}	survey. Receiving the detrimental to the heat client #1. This is an I violation. An administration	e wrong dose of insulin was alth, safety and welfare of mposed Type B rule strative penalty of \$200.00 sed for each day beyond the	{V 118}						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 T0TG12 If continuation sheet 6 of 6